présent Appel d'Offres est de trois (03) mois à compter de la date de notification de Tordre de
service de commencer les travaux.

4. ALLOTISSEMENT

Les travaux sont étalés sur trois ans (2023, 2024 et 2025).

5. COUT PREVISIONNEL

Le coût prévisionnel de ropération à l'issue des études préalables est de Soixante-quinze
millions (75 000 000) de francs CFA pour les exercices 2023 ; 2024 et 2025.

6. PARTICIPATION ET ORIGINE

La participation au présent Avis d'Appel d'Offres National est ouverte aux Entreprises de droit
Camerounais, ayant une expérience avérée dans le domaine des forages et justifiant des

[...]

Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut être consulté aux jours et heures ouvrables à la Préfecture de
Kousseri dès publication du présent avis.

10. ACQUISITION DU DOSSIER D'APPEL D'OFFRES

Le dossier peut être obtenu à la Préfecture de Kousseri dès publication du présent avis, contre
versement d'une somme non remboursable de soixante-quinze mille (75 000) Francs CFA,
payable à la Recette des Finances de Kousseri.

11-REMISE DES OFFRES

Chaque offre, rédigée en Français ou en Anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01)
original et six (06) copies marquées comme tels, devra parvenir sous pli fermé à la Préfecture

[...]

Participation in this invitation to tender is open to companles specialised in driiling works located
in Cameroon.

5. Financing

al

Works, which form the subject of this invitation to tender, is financed by PIB MINTA, for 2023,
2024 and 2025 financial year for an estimated cost of seventy five millions (75 000 000) CFA
francs lAT.

6. Consultation and acquisition of tender file

The file may be consulted and obtained from the Logone and Charl Senior Divisional Office
(Private secretary) as soon as this notice is published, against the payment, at the Kousseri
Finance Receipt, of a non-refundabie sum of one seventy-five thousand (75 000) CFA francs.

7. Submîssion of offers

Each offer drafted in English or French in 7 copies including the original and 6 copies marked as
such, should reach the Logone and Chari Senior Divisional Office (Private Secretary) not later
than [1 7 nCT yn??

[...]

NORTH REGION.

"To be opened only during the bid-opening session" ?

8- Admissibility of offers

Each bidder must include in hls administrative documents, a bid bond Issued by a first rate-bank
approved by the Ministry in charge of finance of an amount of one million five hundred
thousand (1 500 000) Francs CFA, valid for sixty (60) days from the day of opening of bids.
Under pain of being rejected, only originels or true copies certified by the issuing service df
administrative authorities (senior Divisional Officers, Divisional officers...) of the administrative